Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Edison Park Elementary School Linked Annex
Contract Number: 1547

General Contractor: Walsh Construction Il

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $686,834.10

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/7/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Edison



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER
DATE: 6/6/2013
PROJECT: EDISON PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LINKED ANNEX
Monthly Estimate No.: 1
For the Period: 3/1/2013 to 5/31/2013
Contract No.: 1547

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

st

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and
that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has
not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all
amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates
approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld
equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said
Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I
929 WEST ADAMS ST, CHICAGO, IL 60607

FOR: EDISON PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LINKED ANNEX
Is now entitled to the sum of: $686,834.10

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $ 10,403,082.00
ADDITIONS $ -
DEDUCTIONS $ -
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $ 10,403,082.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 763,149.00
TOTAL RETENTION $ 76,314.90

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, $ 76,314.90

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 686,834.10
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ -
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 686,834.10

Name David Hillsamer
Architect of Record Date: 07/03/2013
Tripartite

S —

File Name: PA_WCII_IN_PayApp#01 _2013/06/07.pdf

File Code: 05750_02_07_13.2



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTYOFCOCK  }

EXHIBIT 8

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

{2 of 5) PAYAPP 01 - May 2013

The afflant, Jeff Pezza heing first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that ho/she is Autharlzed Agent of Walsh Construction Comparny ILLLC, an Hllinois corparation, and duly authorized to make
this Affidavit in behalf of said corperation and for him/herself individually; that he/she Is well acqualnted with the facts hareln set forth and that said corporation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No 1547 dated the 01 st day of March, 2013, for

General Contracting

for  Edisen Park Elementary School Linked Annex

6220 N Clcott Ave
Chicage, 1. 60631

» that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

$10,403,082 {Ten Million Four Hundred Three Thousand Eighty Twe and 007100}

under the terms of said Contract;
»that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all elaims, lleas,

the Contract Dacuments and the requirements of said Owner under them;
+ that for the purposcs of said Contract, the following persons have baen contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have dope labor on

sald improvement;

= that the respective amounts set forth opposite thelr names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;

* that this statement Is a full, true, and compiete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount haretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materia

charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and In full compllance with

Is,
equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or preparcd by each of the to or on agcount of said work, as stated;
TOVAL WORK
TGTAL CONTRACT COMPLITT TOTAL WORK LESS AZTENTION LESS NET DALANCE TO
NAME AND ADDRESS TYPE, GFWORK GRCWDECA's) | PROVIOUS pAYAPP | THIS Pavapp | compireopate| oncubecurrenm) | mroviousty paio | Nerpuchis pewos | accome put

| Angal Abatement Seloctive Demolition $24,200.00 § - $0.00 50.00) 50,60 $0.00 30,00} $24,200.00;
CS1 3000, Inc,
1121 W, 16t Place
Suite 1
[Chicage, 1L GOGUR Catt In Place controte 4385,000.00] 4 - $239,280.00| $239,380.00) $21,038.00 $0.00) S215,a42.00 $169,558,00]
MPT Mesohry Inc.
5136 . Elston Ave.
chicago, 1L 60530 Unit Mesoney 5752.500.00] § - $0.00 50,00 50.00 $0.00 30.00} $752,500.00)
KEK Ironwarks.
5100 5. Lawndale Ave
MicCook, iL 60525 Structursd Steel Framing $928,300.00] 5 - £0.00) 5000/ 50,00 $0,00) 30,00 $928,300.00}
Ccon Construction Co.
3420 W, 122nd St.
alslp, It 60803 Rough Carpentry $75.223.00( & - $0.00 $0.00} 506,00 $0.00} $8.00] $75,273.00|
[To Be Lot

Intatior Architectural Woodwark 592,458.00] - £0.00! $0.00| 56.40] £0.00 $0.00 £92,458.00]
[BOFO Wartarproofing
14500 5. Kllpatrick
rildlathian, iL 50445 Bltuminaus Damparooting $71.000.00] 5 - 50.00] $0.00] 50.00] $0,00 50.00 $71,000.00]
Blotonm, Inc.
3046 W, Armitage
Chicaga, |l 60647 Foomed In Place Insulation $42,000.60| & - 50,00 50.00 $0.00] $0.90] 50.00 $42,000.00}
Matal Erectors.
1407 Glenloke Ave
Itasco, IL 51243 Motal Wall Perals $201,000,00] & - 3000} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00: 50.00) $201,000.00)
Matal Mestors/Roof Mastors
4800 Metalmaster Way MeHenry, |Modifled Bltuminaus Membrane
IL 60050 Rooflng $270,000,00] - $0.00] 40.00] $t.00 50.00] 40.00] S270,000.00|
ALC Fireproafing
607 Church Rd Sprey Applied Fire Hoslstlve
Elgin, IL 60123 Watariats $53,000,.00| & - $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00) 50.00 $53,600.00)
1P Larsen, Inc.
5615 w. 120th 5t,
Alsip, IL 60B0Z Polnt Seatents $17,000.00| 5 - $0.00 50.00) $0.00 $0.004 $0.00) $17,000.00]
To Be Lot

Expansion Joint Assomblles $3823.00( & - $0.00 40.00] $0,00 50,00 $0.00| $1,823.00]
Praclsion Metals & Hordware, Inc,
5265 N. 124th St.
Milwaukee, Wi 53225 Hollow Metal Doors and Frames $72,000.00] 4 - 50.00 $0.00) $0.00 30,00} $0.00 572,000,041
To Be Let |Access Doord ond Frames $3,558.00{ % . $0.00 50,001 $0.00 $0.004 $0.00 $3,558,00)
CAD Cantract Glazing
400 Marcantile Ot
Whonling, IL 60090 Glazne Aluminum Curtalnwall $305,000.00] § - 50.00 3000} 50.00 50.00} $0.00 5305,000.00)
[Morhin Construction
1553 N. Mannhelm Rd.
Srona Park, L 60165 Gypsum Board Assemblies $613,975.00| & - 50.00 $0.00) $0.001 30.00} $0.00 $613,975.00)
To Bo Let Tiling $49,960,00] § - 50.00 $0.00] $0.00, 50,00f $0,00) 543,950.00F
Ta Ba Lot arslliant THe Fooring $51,058.00] 5 . 50.00 $0.00) 50.00 3000} 50.00] $51,058.00]
Qosterbaan & Sons Painting & Docorating
2515 W, 137th St
Posen, IL 60469 Painting $70,000,00{ & - 50,00 30.00} $0.00! 30.00} $0.00 $70,000,00)
70 Ba ot Visual Display Unizs $14325.00 5 - 50.00 30.00} 50,00 $0.00) $0.00 $14,925.00]
To Be Lot Imorior Signage $13510.00] 5 - 50.00 5000} 50001 $0.00] $0.00 $13,510.00)
T Go Lot Tollot Compertmants £14,200.00 ¢ - 40.00 50.00] £0.00] 500 50,00} £14,200.00)
70 Be Let Tollot Accossorins $17,950.00] & . $0,00) $0.00} $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 £17,850.00
7o fie Lot Fire Protaction Speclalties $1,500.00{ % - 50,00 $0.00} %0,50) 50,00} $0.00 $1,500,00)
jTo Bo Let Motal Lockors 530.440.00) 5 - 0.0 50.00) 50,00 50.00) $0.00) $38.448.00
TrimMark Marlinn
6100 W. 73rd Stroat
Sulte 1
Bindford Park, |L_6O0IA Food Servien 3$157,000.00{ § - $0.00 50.00) £0.00) 500} $0.00 $157,000.00)
jro fio Let PTojertien Scracns $3.680.00| & - 50,00 $0.00} $0.00) $0.00} $0.00 $3,680.0(]
To 8o Lot

Extarlor Baskotball Equipment £7,799.00 5 - $0.00 $0.00} 50.00 50,00 $0.00 $7,793.00)
7o 0o Lot Facllity Waste Compactors $31,431.00] & - $0.00 $0.00} 50.09) 30004 50,00 531,430
[To Be Let

Roller Window Shades Manunl 527.705.00{ . 50.00 30.00} $0,00) 30,00} $0.00 $27,705.00]
[Fo Bo Lot Enteanee Floor Grllles $1355200] & - £0.00 5000} 30.008 5000} $0.00 513,552.00)
Ta Ba et [sound Contral Barrlars $42,932.00] § - 50,08 So.004 $0.00! $0.00) $0.00) $41,832.00
[FEMoran, Inc
2265 Carlson Dr,
Northbesok, |L 60662 Facllity Flre Supporession Plping $100,000.00| & - 50.00 $0:00) 50,00 500} $0.00 $100,002.00)
AZH Plumbing
330 Bond 5t
|Elk Grave Village, 1L 50007 Plumbing $453,500.00 % - $0.00 $0.00) $0.00! SL00) S0.00) $453,900.001
All Chicago Ing
410C W. Belmont
Chicago, It 62641 HvaC $1,300,000.00{ ¢ - $0.00 30.00) 50,00 $0.00) s0.00)  $1,300,000.00
New Frontler Rlectric Construction Co.
1323 Ads Streot
Jatiot, IL 60432 Elactreal $1.521,000.00| & - 50,00 £0,00] 50,00, $0.00| 40,400 £1,521,000.00]
[Quality Cxcavation (ne,
2432 W, Barry Ave
Chicage, IL 60618 Carthwork $477,765.00] § - $242,515.00) $242,515.00 $24.25L.50 £0.00 $218,263.50) $259,501.50)
ToBe Lot Hot Mix Asphalt Paving 58,355,005 - $0.00) $0.00/ $0.00] 50.00] 50.00] 58,355.00)




EXHIBIT 8

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

{2of4)

NAMT AND ADDALSS

TYPE OF WORK

TOTAL CONTRACT
{INCLUBE €.0'5)

TOTAL WORK
COMPLETE
PREVIOUS PAYARP

THIS PAYAPP

TOTAL WERK
COMPLETE 70O DATT

LESS REYENTION
[INCLUDE CURALNT)

LESS NET
PREVIOUSLY PAID:

NET DUE THIS PERIOD

BALANCE TO
BECOME DU

Leon Construction
1407 5, Glat 5t
Cleero, iL 60608

Partland Cemont Conerete Paving

5165,000.00

“w

50,001

$0.00!

$0.00

$0.00)

$0.00

$165,000,004

To Be Lot

Porouse Unit Paving

$36,064,00)

$0.00

50.00)

$0.00

30:00)

$0.00)|

$36,064.00]

To Ba Lot

Playground Surfacing System

£71,046,00

$0.00

50.00)

$0.00

$0.00]

50.00|

571.045.00

Fence Masters [ne
20400 5. Cottagie Grove Ave
Chicago Heights, 1L 60411

Chaln Link Fencas and Gatas.

£74,000.00]

S0.00

$0.00]

50.00]

0,00}

573,000.00)

AtT|um
17213 Dovey Rd
Lewmont, i 60433

Plantings

5257,500.410)

$0.00)

30,00

S0.001

$257,500,00)

Arc Undarground Inc,
2114 W, Thomas St
Chicapo, 1L 60622

[Water Sorvice

$246,455,00

[

$0,00]

$0.00)

S0.00]

5246,495.00

Walsh Constructlon Company I, LLE
923 W. Adnms
Chicago, 1L GOGO7

Genorat Contitions

$543,638.00)

w

$129,839.00

512883400

$12,083.90;

S04

$116,855.10)

$426,182.90)

Walsh Construction Company If, LLE
929 W. Adams
Chicago, IL GOG07

Contract Bond

$62.846.00)

$62,964.00)

$62,964.00)

$6,286,40;

30.00)

$56,667.60]

$6,278.40)

Walsh Construttion Campany 1l, LLC
929 W, Adams
Chicare, IL 60607

Bullders Risk

$9,526.00

$9,826.00

$9.826.00)

548250}

$0.00)

$8,843.40

$982.60

Walsh Constructlon Compony 1l LLC
929 W, Adams
Chitage, |L 60607

Geneenl Linbllity

$78,625.00)

"

$78,625,00

$78,625.00)]

$7.362.501

00

$20,762.50

$7,862,50)

[FUBLIC BLILDING cOMMISSION QF CHICAGD 50
W. Washingtan 5¢,

Room 200

Chicage, IL 60602

[Sitework Allowance

$132,235,00

1

$0.00

$0.00}

$0.00

$132,735.00)

[PUBLIC GUILDING COMMISS|ON DF CHICAGD 50
W, Washington 5t

Room 200

Chicage, IL 60602

Contingency

$300,000.00!

50,00,

$0.004

50.00)

$300,000,00

[PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD 50
W, Washington St

Room 200

Chieago, IL 60602

Digital Video Survelllonce Allewan:

$100,000.00|

50.00

$a.00

S04

$100,000.00)

TOTALS:

$10,403,082,00

£763,149.00)

573,149.00)

$76,314.50)|

$686,834.10

59,716,247.90)




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRAGT $1 0,403,082_00' TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $763,149.00
EXTRAS T GONTRACT $0.00| LESS % RETAINED $76,314.90
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1 0,403,082.00' NET AMOUNT EARNED $686,834.10
CREDITS TO CONTRAGT $0,00| AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRAGT PRICE $1 0,403,082.00' AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $686,834.10
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $9,716,247.90

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor
as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies
* that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

= that suppliers of materials, services, Jabor and all Subcontractars (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
» that the amount of the payments applied far are justified.

+ That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
= that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionatly:

+ that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

* that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materiat or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in
cannection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

= that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and
for which a lien could be filed;

» that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned:;

» that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said

Contractor by or an behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

* that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all
moneys that the !atter :}"Qay be cgmgeiled te pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasanable attorney's fee.
1 ! \
Hi)vvis i

a1 U\f
- x@w’ STl NEWMA

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscri ed and sworn to ?Lo

qualrchubIm {:/

My Commission expires:

e, dayof _ “Nuere. 20 15

FHQ\ALSEN-
muaEEN‘-U"‘! amos

p,uc STEQF b onte
“omﬂ W EIPRES 05102




